

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.3472 of 2023

Sanjay Kumar Markam **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others

01.06.2023	Mr. Rajnish Singh Baghel, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Dy. A. G. for the State. Heard on I.A. No.2, application for hearing the case during summer vacation and I.A. No. 3, application for urgent hearing. On due consideration same is allowed. Issue notice to respondents. Shri Dubey accepts notice on behalf of respondents. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted time to file reply to I.A. No.1, application for grant of interim relief. Post this matter in the week commencing 19.06.2023. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Vacation Judge
Nadim	