



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3472 of 2023

SANJAY KUMAR MARKAM **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/2101/2025,WPS/1229/2025,WPS/187/2025,WPS/5250/2024,WPS/5236/2024,WPS/5115/2024,WPS/2886/2024,WPS/2829/2024,WPS/2884/2024,WPS/2953/2024,WPS/2888/2024,WPS/2885/2024,WPS/7160/2023,WPS/3705/2023,WPS/3771/2023,WPS/3646/2023,WPS/6220/2023

23.07.2025	Ms. Apurva Nigam on behalf Dr. Sudeep Agrawal and Mr. Parth Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. K.L. Sahu, Dy. Government Advocate for the State. The matters were listed from Serial Nos. 43 to 60 but taken up at 10:30 am today. The petitioners are directed to file rejoinder before the next date of hearing, if they intend to do so, failing which no more opportunity will be granted. The State is also directed to place on record the proceedings initiated against petitioners and the officer-in-charge who is well aware of the facts of the case shall also appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. List the cases on 20th August, 2025 in fresh matter list. Meanwhile, the interim relief granted earlier to continue. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	