



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3472 of 2023

**SANJAY KUMAR MARKAM *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH &
OTHERS**

**WPS/2101/2025, WPS/1229/2025, WPS/187/2025, WPS/5250/2024,
WPS/5236/2024, WPS/5115/2024, WPS/2886/2024, WPS/2829/2024,
WPS/2884/2024, WPS/2953/2024, WPS/2888/2024, WPS/2885/2024,
WPS/7160/2023, WPS/3705/2023, WPS/3771/2023, WPS/3646/2023,
WPS/6220/2023**

Order Sheet

18.11.2025	Ms. Shraddha Mishra, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Prateek Sharma, Mr. Gopal Prasad Mathur, learned counsel for respective petitioners. Mr. S.P. Kale, learned Additional Advocate General for the State. Mr. Vivek Siddharth Ojha, learned counsel for intervenor. In view of the pending SLP(Civil) No. 17242/2025,

the Hon'ble Supreme Court has fixed the matter for final disposal on 13.01.2026, therefore, list this case on **19th January, 2026.**

**Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
Judge**