



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3472 of 2023

SANJAY KUMAR MARKAM *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/5358/2024,WPS/3646/2023,WPS/3771/2023,WPS/6220/2023,WPS/3705/2023,WPS/7160/2023,WPS/2829/2024,WPS/2886/2024,WPS/2885/2024,WPS/2888/2024,WPS/2884/2024,WPS/2953/2024,WPS/5115/2024,WPS/5236/2024,WPS/5250/2024,WPS/187/2025,WPS/1229/2025,WPS/2101/2025

Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, Mr. Anand Shukla, Mr. Prateek Sharma, Mr. V.K. Sharma, Ms. Bharti Khunte on behalf of Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for respective petitioners. Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Addl. Advocate General for the State. Mr. T.S. Sahu, Central Govt. Counsel for respondent- Union of India. Mr. Samyak Singhai, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, counsel for respondent No.2 in WPS No.1229 of 2025. Mr. Vivek Siddharth Ojha, counsel for respective intervenor. Mr. Mateen Siddiqui and Mr. V.K. Sharma, learned counsel

appearing for respective petitioners pray for and are granted two weeks time to file rejoinder.

As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list these cases after three weeks.

Interim order passed earlier in respective cases shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge