



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3472 of 2023

SANJAY KUMAR MARKAM **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/2953/2024,WPS/5358/2024,WPS/3646/2023,WPS/3771/2023,WPS/6220/2023,WPS/3705/2023,WPS/7160/2023,WPS/2829/2024,WPS/2886/2024,WPS/2885/2024,WPS/2888/2024,WPS/2884/2024,WPS/5115/2024,WPS/5236/2024,WPS/5250/2024,WPS/187/2025,WPS/1229/2025,WPS/2101/2025

Order on Board

22/06/2026	Mr. Prateek Sharma, Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, Mr. V.K. Sharma, Ms. Shruti Jha, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anand Shukla, Advocate, Mr. Pallav Misrha, Ms. Bharti Khunte, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vivek Kumar Agrawal, Mr. Abhyuday Tripathi, Mr. Akashdeep Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Atul Kesharwani, Advocate for respective petitioners. Mr. Yashwant Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Shailja Shukla, Government Advocate and Mr. Aniruddh Singh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Dhiraj K Wankhede, Advocate for respective respondents. Heard.
-------------------	--

Ms. Jha, learned counsel appearing on behalf Mr. Anand Shukla, Advocate for petitioners in WPS No.3771/2023 & 6220/2023, would submit that Mr. Shukla is on adjustment due to bereavement in his family. She prays for time.

In the above circumstance, list these petitions in the week after next.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge

roshan/-