



CGHC010177102023

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPS No. 3472 of 2023**SANJAY KUMAR MARKAM **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/2953/2024,WPS/5358/2024,WPS/3646/2023,WPS/3771/2023,WPS/
6220/2023,WPS/3705/2023,WPS/7160/2023,WPS/2829/2024,WPS/
2886/2024,WPS/2885/2024,WPS/2888/2024,WPS/2884/2024,WPS/
5115/2024,WPS/5236/2024,WPS/5250/2024,WPS/187/2025,WPS/
1229/2025,WPS/2101/2025

Order Sheet

05/08/2026	Mr. V.R. Tiwari and Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, Senior Advocates along with Mr. Anand Shukla, Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Mr. Sudeep Agrawal, Mr. Vivek Kumar Agrawal, Mr. Atul Kesharwani, Mr. Danish A. Siddiqui, Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Ms. Shraddha Mishra, Advocate for the respective Petitioner(s). Mr. Sagar Soni, Central Government Counsel for the Respondents/UOI. Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Additional Advocate General along with Ms. Shailja Shukla, Government Advocate for the Respondents/State. Mr. Kabeer Kalwani, Advocate and Ms. Stuti Shukla, Advocate for the respective Respondents. Heard on I.A. No. 04/2026 which is an application for

Dey	amendment in the writ petition in WP (S) No. 6220/2023 and I.A. No. 04/2026 which is an application for amendment in the writ petition in WP (S) No. 3771/2023. Learned counsel for the respective respondents do not oppose the submissions of counsel for respective petitioners and the pleadings made in both the applications. On due consideration of the submissions of counsel for the respective petitioners as also, the pleadings made in the application, both the I.A. No. 04/2026 filed in WP (S) No. 6220/2023 and WP (S) No. 3771/2023 are allowed. Learned counsel for the respective petitioners are directed to carry out necessary amendment in the writ petition within a week. List this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-----	---