



CGHC010177102023

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPS No. 3472 of 2023**Sanjay Kumar Markam **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & ors.**Order Sheet**

20/08/2026	Shri V.R. Tiwari, Sr. Advocate with Shri Aishwarya Sahai, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Shailja Shukla, G.A. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has moved an application for amendment in the writ petition. Ms. Shukla, learned counsel for the State submits that as the amendment is sought only in the grounds pleaded in the petition, therefore she is having no objection to the application for amendment. On due consideration of the submission made by learned counsel for the parties, I.A. No.07/2026 is allowed.
------------	--

gouri	Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to carry out the necessary amendment in the memo of the writ petition within a period of 10 working days. List this case after three weeks. State will be at liberty to file additional reply, if they so desire. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------	---